
• 
THE LEGAL AID BUREAU 

OF BUFFALO, INC . 
237 Main Street- Suite 1602 

Buffalo, New York 14203-2723 
(716) 853-9555 

FM 
RECE/vr:o 

ERIE COUNTY L ::-(: •-:: r_! -,_'\E 
Linda S. Reynolds 
Executive Attorney 

Fax (716) 853-3219 

lqqq JAN ~ 2 ~~~A.~=~gER UNIT 

Laurie Manzella, Clerk 
Erie County Legislature 
25 Delaware Avenue 
Buffalo, NY 14202 

Dear Ms. Manzella: 

January 29, 1999 

I~ n.~Awaf=<lvenuc - 4th Floor 
Buffalo, New York 14202 
(716) 855-1553 
Fax (716) 856-3951 

Pursuant to Article 13 ofthe 1998 contract with the County ofErie, enclosed please find 
unaudited financial statements for the nine months ending September 30, 1998. The 1998 
financial statements, a copy of the 1998 annual report, and a copy of the minutes from the annual 
Board ofDirectors meeting held on June 2, 1998 were submitted to you on July 17, 1998. 

As of January 25, 1999, there were 107 contributors to the 1998-99 annual membership 
drive. 

If there are any questions or further information is required, please contact me at extension 
501. 

MMF/map 

Enclosure 

Very truly yours, 

~ S'CJ. _£__;___ 
MICHELE M. FINN 
Controller 

3M-Iti 



LEGAL AID BUREAU OF BUFFALO 
Unrestricted Fund 

Statement of Financial Position 

September 30 1 1998 

Assets 

Current Assets 

Cash - General Expense 
Cash - Payroll 
Cash - Attorneys 

- - --- -·· Petty Cash 
Prepaid Maintenance 
Prepaid Insurance 
Prepaid Postage 
Prepaid Supplies 
Appropriation - City 

-·----·--·-----·----Appropriation - County ­
Allocation - United Way 
Accts Rec. - Law Guardian 
Accts Rec. - Anti-Drug 
Accts Rec.-Aid to Defense 
Accts. Rec. - State IOLA 

---- ·--···----- Accts. Rec - IOLA Fellow 
Accts Rec. - Housing 
Accts Rec.- Miscellaneous 

------ ---- ------Accts -Ree. - IOLA 
Unallocated Telephone 

Total Current Assets 

·- -·-PE'oper:-~ and Equipment 

Furniture & Equipment 
Law-Librar:y -
Accum Depr . -Furn & Equip 

Total Property and Equipment 

---------Othe~ - Assets - - --

--- --- TGtal- Assets 

Liabilities and Net Assets 

THIS YEAR 

$1471820.05 
241.25 

51696.67 
50.00 

31429.35 
131436.09 

263.88 
21886.29 
51940.00 

4531134.00 
131236.00 

(241706.811 
1281304.96 

341572.17 
171.79 

481495.63 
893 . 20 

91000.00 
35 . 81 

$8421900.33 

2681110.40 
81573.00 

[1911488.11) 

$85,195.29 

$928,095.62 
================ 

LAST YEAR 

$401178.4 
10. 4 ~ 

81291.3 . 
50.01 

41156.5 ! 
61296.6· 

277 . 81 
41081.3: 
51940 • 0( 

439-' 936. 0( 
13 1 2 36, 0( 
631353.0! 

-154 1335.4E 
651160.2~ 
151943.8~ 

- -2,30~.9E 

19,315.5~ 
819. 2~ 

265. 8E 

S843,957.8E 

2251879.44 
8,573.0CZ 

[174,748.93 

$59,703.51 

$903 , 66-1 -. 39 
================ 



.. LEGAL AID BUREAU OF BUFFALO 
Unrestricted Fund 

Statement of -Financial Position 

September 30, 1998 
--·-----· Curr-ent Liabilities 

Accrued FICA 
-·--·· -·----------· Accrued Unemployment Ins 

Accrued Disability & Work 
Employee Retirement 

----·-······-·- --- ---- Gafeteria plan 
Accrued Retirement 
Misc. Payroll Deductions 

-- - - - Accrued Dental Insurance 
Long-Term Disability 
Client Advances - Civil 

- -·· ·· Def.·- Inc.- City 
Def. Inc. -County 
Def. !nc. -United Way 
De:f. Inc. -IOLA 

-Total Current Liabilities 

Long-term Liabilities 

Ace. Compensated Absenses 

Total Long-term Liabilities 

- - --- ·-Net -Assets-

Unrestricted Net Assets 

Total Net Assets 

Total Liabilities and Net Assets 

[ . 07] 
52.06 

1,312.24 
125.00 
895-.23 

125,720.11 
135.00 
[43.131 

9.25 
5,003.00 
8,910.00 

453,133.97 
13,236.00 
11,250.00 

$619,738.66 

121,856.48 

$121,856.48 

186,500.48 

$186,500.48 

$928,095.62 
============== 

.0 
-- 89. 5 

1,235.3 

-2 ,623·;-3 
116,768.7 

8.1 
[. 0 

5,652.7 
- 8;910.0 

439,936.0 
13,236.0 
15,000.0 

$603,459.6 

-123,562.2 

$123,562.2 

176,639.5 

$176,639.5 

$903,661.3 
==-=========::== 



... .. 

BEG. 

-· - eHANGE · 

NET 

., 

,. 

UNRESTRICTED 

$131,833.59 

54,666.89 

$186,500.48 
=================== 

LEGAL AID BUREAU OF BUFFALO 
Unrestricted Fund 

STATEMENT OF NET ASSETS 

September 30, 1998 

(Unaudited) 

-



LEGAL AID BUREAU OF BUFFALO 
Unrestricted Fund 

Statement of Activiities 

September 30, 1998 

- -- S-uppor-t -&--Revenue--­
Administration 
Government Grants 

----- ---€1ty-of Buffa-lo Grants -
City BURA grant 
County of Erie Grants 

---- - State o-! New- York Grants -
United Way Grants 
IOLA 

- --- - Program Revenue 
Interest Income 
Miscellaneous Income 

- --- ----Overhead R~;>covery -· 
Membership/ Donations 
Foundations 

--- ---- - Contributions 

---Te~al -Support &- Revenue 

Operating Expenses 
··------Sa:l-ar ies­

Other Salaries 
Hospital & Life Insurance 

- -- - - - -Re-t-irement- Expense 
Employee Assist. Program 
FICA expense 

- --- -----Di-sabil-1 ty -- - -- -
Workers Compensation 
Unemployment Insurance 

----------·--Audit fee -- - - -
Supplies 
Telephone expense 

- -- --· --Postage· 
Rent expense 
Maintenance 

- -- -- hiabi·li ty·· Insurance 
Equipment & Furniture 
Machine Maintenance 

- - Copying--Expense · 
Subscriptions 
Travel expense 

- --· --- €onferences--
Client Assistance 
Dues 
M-isce-llaneous - expense---­
Interest expense 
Bonding Insurance 

CURRENT PERIOD 
1 MONTH 

990.00 
6,141.81 

173,240.59 
80,725.26 

2,206.00 
3,750.00 

879.48 
55.26 

25,967 . 08 

$293 ,- 955- . 48 

199,784.26 

14,934.75 
--1-1 ,-129-.55 

15,056.56 
- 293.18-

540.89 
4.27 

76.42 
864.43 

1,630.29 
468 -; 18 

9,967.30 

249 ~ 55 

59.98 
202.34 
261.77 

2,536.75 
632.98 
740 ~-10 -

150.00 
---- ---- [·2 5 .-31] 

38.58 

(Unaudited) 

YEAR-TO-DATE 
9 MONTHS 

-- 9,-878 -; 68·· 
55,018.26 

1,569,379.57 
·- 7 9 0 ' 0 2 0 . 6 7 

23,412.45 
33,750.00 

555.16--
8,142.46 
1,668.16 

233 ,-744. 31 
2,595.00 

1,918.31 -

$'2,730-,083.03- -

1-,-8851 24 7·-; 2-2 -

126,766.03 
103-, 38-3-; 53 

765.00 
142,061.00 

-2,443.6-7 -
5,094.48 
5,197.82 
4·,-1.-8-3. 83 
5,817.58 

13,115.16 
- - 4,146--;--34 ·--

91,231.20 

2;264.57 
9,550.15 
3,491.33 
2,756 ; 67 

10,002.63 
3,945.41 

---- 3-, 123.00 
1,099.08 
2,725.00 

.. -- -- - 1-·,-7 8 5-;-3-7 
4,621.14 

344.08 



.. 
4 LEGAL AID BUREAU OF BUFFALO 

Unrestricted Fund 

Statement of Activiities 

September 30, 1998 

Malpractice Insurance 
---- -··-- -- - Admin-istFa-t1 ve--Expense 

Depreciation expense 
Amortization 

--- · -- Loss on Disposal of Equipm 

Total Operating Expenses 

CHANGE IN NET ASSETS 
-UNRESTRICTED 

------·--- --- ------ ----- - -··-·-··--. . -

------ __ _____ ,-- -- - - -

------ .----. ----- ·-·-·----· . ---

CURRENT PERIOD 
1 MONTH 

698.90 
25,967 . 08 

$286,262.80 

$7,692.68 

$7,692.68 
============== 

(Unaudited) 

YEAR-TO-DATE 
9 MONTHS 

6,510.54 
233' 7-44·. 31 

$2,675,416.14 

$54,666.89 

$54;666.89 
============= 


